OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37

Appeal Case No:	NGN.79/2013
Date of Hearing:	04-6-2015
Appellant :	Md. Abu Barker Siddique
Respondent:	SPIO, DRDA, Nagaon
Complaint/Second Appeal heard by:	Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

<u>O R D E R</u>

The petitioner Md. Abu Barker Siddique is absent.

The public authority is represented by Sri Sofiul Alam, SPIO, DRDA, Nagaon and SPIO of Rupohihat Development Block Sri R. Islam.

The second appeal petition dated 10-10-2013 is taken up

for hearing ex-parte.

The SPIO and APO (Agriculture), DRDA, Nagaon has made a written submission dated 2-6-2015 stating that the petitioner has already received the required information from BDO, Rupohihat Development Block dated 23-7-2013. The SPIO has also enclosed an Annexure-I in his written submission , an undertaking signed by the petitioner, acknowledging receipt of all required information.

In view of the above, the second appeal petition is

disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das,IAS) State Chief Information Commissioner Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Secretary & Registrar, Assam State Information Commission

Memo No.SIC/NGN. 79/2013/

Copy to :

- 1. Sri Sofiul Alam, SPIO, DRDA, Nagaon for information
- 2. Sri R. Islam, SPIO of Rupohihat Development Block for information.
- 3. Sri Abu Barker Siddique, Petitioner, Vill-Shalpara, P.O- Dagaon, Dist-Nagaon, PIN-782124
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the website.
- 5. Office file.

Secretary & Registrar, Assam State Information Commission

4-6-2015